situations and as herein otherwise provided, work shift and schedules shall not be changed unless 

mutually agreed on between the Union and the Employer. 

Section 2: Language giving the work schedules for nurses or any other group supersedes any 

conflicting general provision. The work year for all school nurses will be one hundred and eighty two 

(182) days long at current school hours5
. This will include one hundred and eighty ( 180) days the students 

are in session and two (2) days of training for which attendance shall be mandatory6
• This provides for 

one ( 1) day of training before school begins and one ( 1) day after the end of the school year for required